Spare parts list
Katalog nahradnich dilu

1130i - 5

Minerva Boskovice, a.s., Sokolska 60, CZ - 680 17 Boskovice
Tel.: +420-516-453434, 453433, 494111 . Fax: +420-516-452165 . http://www.minerva-boskovice.com

Edition/Vydano: 05/2010 Printed in Czech Republic/Tisk : Ceska republika §735 000704


http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

1

tab.17, M 249

tab.14, M 552

tab.4, M 551

tab.44, M 520
tab.18, M 521

tab.10, M 564 :

tab.38, M 010 §
tab.44, S980 031599 A
tab.45, M 156,172,174,310

tab.46, M 157,173,175,311
tab.47, M 295,296,297

tab.13, M 820
\tab.36, M 540

tab.29, M 179
tab.30, M 255

_ tab.1, M 501

tab. 9, M 514

:!I-
'//tab 6, M 075
. //tab22 M 265

tab.23, M 267

oL

tab.29, M 179
tab.30, M 255

tab.24, M 070


http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 521

M 063

tab.24

M 301

tab.27 M 325



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

tab.28

M 015

tab.31

M 300

tab.32

M 561

tab.34 M 558

tab.37

M 184,185,186,187,188

tab.40

M 586

iab4d M 020,021,022,023,055,
242,520,5980 031599

tab.45

M 156,172,174,310
T

tab.46

M 157,173,175,311

@{%

o
@{A%



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

How to read the spare parts list :

The list is grouped according to construction modules. A module is a group of parts fulfilling in the machine a concrete
function. The abbreviated module designation is given in the left top corner both of the drawing and of the text. The complete
module designation (as given in the delivery note) is related to the abbreviated designation as follows:

Abbreviated Complete
M XXX = S980 000XXX

Items in the order are presented under complete code (ten-digit number)

This catalogue is common for a number of machine models whose type designation agrees with the first five digits printed
on the catalogue cover. The complete type designation of the machine is then used for identifying the modules (lists
of parts)mounted on the machine in question.

The complete type designation has the following structure:

XXXX - XXX - XXX
Class Subclass Sewing category

The contents is divided into sections corresponding to this structure. A table situated at the head of each section gives
information on which modules are applied to a particular machine model. The machine class and subclass are printed on the
label situated on the machine bed plate and visible with tilted machine head. The sewing category is indicated on the tag
supplied together with the machine.

All items, the complete code (ten-digit number) of which are presented in the tables there is possible to order as spare parts.
The symbol «&——=—=E shows that the part is to be lubricated by grease (used for the machine assembly).
The symbol ——1E shows that the partis glued (used for the machine assembly).

Parts marked in the drawings with the symbol * and with the remark * SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE

are attached with head of machine.

CONTENTS :
Modules of machine head and of enclosed accessories

Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.

Class (modules identical for all subclasses)

M 501 Machine arm 1
M 534 Bed plate 2
M 537 Universal part group for flat bed machines 3
M 551 Needle and thread mechanism 4
M 566 Thread tensioner plate 5
M 075 Hook box 6
M 538 Bottom feed 7
M523 Hook lubrication 8
M514 Lubrication 9
Necessary modules for assembly of the machine with top roller driven
M 564 Top roller drive 10
M 543 Clutch 11
Subclass

- Table of subclasses 12
M 820 Sewing hook 13
M 552 S980 000552 Electromagnetically controlled presser foot lifting 14
M 084 S980 000084 Thread trimmer 15
M519 S980 000519 Thread trimmer drive 16
M 249 S980 000249 Electromagnetically controlled backtacking 17
M 521 S980 000521 Push-button panel 18
M 008 S980 000008 Electrical switch board 19
M 520 S980 000520 Parts for machine without trimming 44

M 063 S980 000063 Upper thread brake 20


http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.
Parts sets
- Table of parts sets 21
1100 001000 Parts set for V-belt drive (clutch motor) 21
1100 007000 Parts set for V-belt drive (stopmotor EFKA) 21
1100 007100 Parts set for V-belt drive (without stopmotor) 21
1100 009000 Parts set for indented belt drive (minimotor EFKA 1:1) 21
1100 009100 Parts set for indented belt drive (without minimotor 1:1) * 21
1100 009001 Parts set for indented belt drive (minimotor EFKA 1:1.4) 21
1100 009101 Parts set for indented belt drive (without minimotor 1:1.4)* 21
1100 009200 Parts set for indented belt drive (minimotor HOHSING 1:1) 21
1100 009201 Parts set for indented belt drive (minimotor HOHSING 1:1.4) 21
Sewing equipment for machine with flat presser foot
- Table of sewing equipment 35
1130 E50100 Sewing set for needles 60-80 class 100 35
1130 E50200 Sewing set for needles 80-110 class 200 35
1130 E50300 Sewing set for needles 110-140 class 300 35
1130 E50400 Sewing set for needles 160-180 class 400 35
Sewing equipment for machine with top roller driven
- Table of sewing equipment 35
1140 E50100 Sewing set for needles 60-80 class 100 35
1140 E50200 Sewing set for needles 80-110 class 200 35
1140 E50300 Sewing set for needles 110-140 class 300 35
1140 E50400 Sewing set for needles 160-180 class 400 35
Optional equipments for machine with flat presser foot
M 010 S980 000010 Lighting 38
Z012 S794 222012 Lighting halogen (12 V, 20 W - contains transformer) 39
M 586 S980 000586 Lighting LED 40
M 198 S980 000198 Sewn work guide 41
M 018 S980 000018 Sewn work guide 42
M 149 S980 000149 Sewn work guide 43
M 242 S980 000242 Adjustable gauge 44
Optional equipments for machine with top roller driven
M 010 S980 000010 Lighting 38
Z012 S794 222012 Lighting halogen (12 V, 20 W - contains transformer) 39
M 586 S980 000586 Lighting LED 40
M 198 S980 000198 Sewn work guide 41
M 018 S980 000018 Sewn work guide 42
M 149 S980 000149 Sewn work guide 43
M 242 S980 000242 Adjustable gauge 44
M 326 S980 000326 Top roller 25 mm cpl. (contain M 156, M 172) 45
M 327 S980 000327 Top roller 25 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 156, M 174) 45
M 328 S980 000328 Top roller 25 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 156, M 310) 45
M 329 S980 000329 Top roller 35 mm cpl. (contain M 157,M 173) 46
M 330 S980 000330 Top roller 35 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 157, M 175) 46
M 331 S980 000331 Top roller z 35 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 157, M 311) 46
M 332 S980 000332 Top roller 45 mm, width 2.0 mm cpl. (contain M 295, M 296) 47
M 333 S980 000333 Top roller 45 mm, width 3.8 mm cpl. (contain M 295, M 297) 47

*Delivery is possible with another minimotor.


http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Table of subclasses machines and remove modules

Module

9yelq pealylladdn

[dued uonung-ysnd

Buryoeyoeq
p9||043u09 Ajjeallaubew 011993

BALIP JawW] pealy |

sued Jo 198

Jawiwil peaiy

Buryl J8)jo. doy
p9||043u09 Ajjealiaubew 01993

pJBOg YOUMS [BD14199]3

yooy Buimes

M 820| M 008| M 552\ M 084| M 520| M519| M 249 M 521|M 063

Classe-
subclasse

1130i - 511

1130i - 547



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Table of parts sets

(delivered with head of sewing machine)

Parts Cover of belt Knee lever Connecting Standard Special Set for
set cable accessories accessories mini-stop
1100 001000 | M 265 tab.22 | M 070 tab.24 M 015 tab.28 | M 179 tab.29
1100 007000 | M 265 tab.22 | M 070 tab.24 | M 163 tab.25 | M 015 tab.28 | M 179 tab.29
1100 007100 | M 265 tab.22 | M 070 tab.24 | M 055 tab.44 | M 015 tab.28 | M 179 tab.29
1100 009000 | M 267 tab.23 | M 070 tab.24 | M 301 tab.26 | M 015 tab.28 | M 255 tab.30 M 300 tab.31
1100 009100 | M 267 tab.23 | M 070 tab.24 | M 325 tab.27 | M 015 tab.28 | M 255 tab.30 M 300 tab.31
1100 009001 | M 561 tab.33 | M 070 tab.24 | M 301 tab.26 | M 015 tab.28 | M 255 tab.30 M 556 tab.32
1100 009101 | M 561 tab.33 | M 070 tab.24 | M 325 tab.27 | M 015 tab.28 | M 255 tab.30 M 556 tab.32
1100 009200 | M 267 tab.23 | M 070 tab.24 | M558 tab.34 | M 015 tab.28 | M 255 tab.30 M 300 tab.31
1100 009201 | M 561 tab.33 | M 070 tab.24 | M558 tab.34 | M 015 tab.28 | M 255 tab.30 M 556 tab.32



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

"ON PUB Wa1SAS a|paa) 08 -H1 V€l 00} - 41 vEL 0Sk-H1veEl 091 -d1vEl
RETEEN ¥b qe1 020 W vb qe1 €20 N vb qel L20 N vb qe1 220 N
(ww) yipim Aq ssjewrelp Jajjoadog | g'exag e g'gxgg e g'gxgg e g'exge e
19)|0J do] 8y1 4oy} J8p|oH m 9p°qel JGLIN 9p°qel JGLIN 9p°qel JGLIN 9p°qel JGLIN
Jgjol dojusAua| = 9v°'qel1 €LL IN 9y qel1 €LL IN 9y qel1 €LLIN 9y qel1 €LLIN
(wuw) yrea1 Jo Yauld m 0l 0'l 'l 'l
(ww) aunpade sipsen| 2 Al Gl 0C e
Bop pas{| = Leqe1 8L IN Leqel 8L IN Leqel 98L N 1£'0el G8LIN
‘1o a1e|d 1ROIY L m Leqel v8LIN Leqel v8LIN Leqel v8LIN 1€'0el ¥8LIN
nmv o o o o o
= = o o o o
S |—= S S 3 S
= S re) re) re) re)
m L L L L
o o o o o
E I I I I
"ON puB Wa1sAs 8|pasp 08 - H1vEL 001 - 41 ¥EL 0€L - 41 ¥EL 091 - 471 ¥EL
«BIpBIN [ ¥v dqe1 020 W vb qe1 €20 N vb qer L20 N vv qe1 220 N
100} Jassaid jely| S ¥v el 66SLE0 086S ¥v el 66SLE0 086S ¥v dqel 66SLE0 086S ¥v el 66SLE0 086S
(Ww) yresrjo yaud | 3 0l 0l 'l 'l
(ww) ainpiadeapsen | & Al Gl 0C e
Bop pas .M 9¢'qel GeGLS9 080S 9¢'qel 825159 080S 9¢'qel 9¢6159 080S 9¢'qel ¥25159 080S
1do aeid 1eOUYL | = 9g qel 0vS N 9g°qel 0vS IN 9g qel 0vS I 9¢°qel 0¥S IN
= o o o o o
@ = o o o o
= ~— [aV] ™ <
= | £ 3 3 3 3
s |E o o o o
1= = = = = =
D
=
= =
-0 —] ,
m. m = .nlm = m E 2T ]
S =B 5 S= 5 3. gT
w = o < = @ ® .onu = .anu
£ @
3 E:
S S|€¢g S S S S
[} = o — (V] (ap] <t
= S l8s : : _ '
= @\ e

* Needles are not supplied.


http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 501

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

T°avl

Dilec €. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev

Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
$321 000000 ZATKA ) PLUG 82 VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

5080 831665 KRYT ZADNI COVER BACK 83 ......9357 000050 PODLOZKA WASHER

9202 002077 SROUB SCREW 84 VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

5080 836476 KONZOLA CONSOLE 85 ......0367 170083 KOLO NAVIJECE e WHEEL OF WINDER
S080 126102 SROUB M5 x 8 ... SCREW M5 x 8 86 VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

S080 615021 ZVEDACI PAKA ... LIFTING LEVER 87 .....9205 102168 SROUB M5 X 6 oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee SCREW M5 x 6
S080 310468 KOLIK ...... y PIN 88 .....0998 861590 0-KROUZEK 0-RING

S981 043510 NAPINACI KLADKA UPL. ......coccovuvvu TENSION ROLLER CPL. 89 VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11
0244000700 SROUB . SCREW 90 ......0993 060967 SROUB SCREW

5981 036164 NAVIJEC WINDER 93 .....S080 839312 ZVEDACI PLECH LIFTING SHEET
5981 025290 VODIC GUIDE 94 .....S311 732050 POJ. KROUZEK RETAINING RING
5080 836485 SIPKA ARROW 95 .....5980 060175 PAKA LEVER

S309 738406 SROUB M4 x 6 ... . ... SCREW M4 x 6 107 ......0244 000700 SROUB SCREW

5981 045586 PASOVE KOLQ UPLNE . BELT WHEEL CPL. 111 VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15

5981 045572 KOLO NAVIJECE UPLNE WHEEL OF WINDER CPL. 112 VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15

5981 045570 REMENICE UPLNA ... PULLEY CPL. 117 ......0244 000700 SROUB SCREW

5980 027610 RUCNI KOLO ... HAND WHEEL 118 VIZ POS. 17 SEE 17

$309 798511 SROUB SCREW

§323 007065
S080 190707
0271000260
§309 000416
5981 043496
5080 955135

5080 955132
§735 955136
§321 001000
§735 953288
5080 191120
S080 146058

LOZISKQ KU 1010,
DISTANGNI KROUZEK
NuZ

SROUB

ZVEDACT HRIDEL <.
STITEK KNOFLIKU DELKY STEHU ......

SIPKA SMERU_OTAGEN/
STUPNICE RUGNIHO KOLA
ZATKA PE
STITEK

PODLOZKA
SROUB

9352000090

0244000700
S080 161138
0221110154
0037001280

VIZ POS. 9
VIZ POS. 9
POJ. KROUZEK .o
VIZ POS. 16
SROUB

MATICE

0396 110470

0993 411208
0067 320150

0367 170040
0396 170060
0396 170080

9225201740
0993 031357
0268 170063
5981 043503
0268 170103

VODIC UPLNY ...,
PODLOZKA NAPINAGE
VIZ POS. 12
PRUZINA

VIZ POS. 12
VIZ POS. 12
VIZ POS. 12
RYH. MATICE ...
PRUZINA
VIZ POS. 11
VIZ POS. 11
PRUZINA

POUZDRO
PRUZINA
VIZ POS. 11
SROUB M4 x 6 .
SROUB M4 x 8 ..
TELESO NAVIJEGE
HRIDEL UPLNA .
PAKA UPLNA

VIZ POS. 11

... BEARING KU 1010
... DISTANCE RING

KNIFE

SCREW

LIFTING SHAFT

LABEL RELATED TO STITCH
LENGHT REGULATION KNOB

.... ARROW OF ROTATION SENSE
... HAND WHEEL SCALE

PLUG

LABEL

WASHER
SCREW

SEE 9

SEE 9
RETAINING RING
SEE 16

SCREW

NUT

... GUIDE CPL.
... WASHER OF TENSIONER

SEE 12
SPRING
SEE 12
SEE 12
SEE 12

... KNURLED NUT

SPRING
SEE 11
SEE 11
SPRING
CASE

SPRING
SEE 11

... SCREW

SCREW

.BODY OF WINDER

SHAFT CPL.
LEVER CPL.
SEE 11



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 534



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

gyl

M 534

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. S981 045573 PO.JISTNA,SPOJ,KA UPLNA ... SAFETY CLUTCH CPL.
3. S981 052064 LOZISKO UPLNE .... BEARING CPL.
6 .. S080 341261 SPODNI HRIDEL .... .... LOWER SHAFT
16 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3
17 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3
19 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3
31 ... S980 045574 0ZUBENA REMENICE .... TOOTHED WHEEL
32 ... S080 161339 MATICE ... . NUT
33 ... S080 420010 TALIROVA PRUZINA .... WASHER SPRING
35 ... S$324 049910 LOZISKO UPLNE ... BEARING CPL.
36 ...... 0244000700 SROUB ... . SCREW
41 ... S311 988232 TALIROVA PRUZINA ...coooines WASHER SPRING



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 537



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

€avl

M 537

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 744533 DRZAK VARIATORU ... HOLDER OF THE DRIVE
. CONVERSION UNIT
2. 9202 002558 SROUB M5 X 45 ..., SCREW M5 x 45
3 S080 260608 PRUZINA SPRING
4. S080 161142 MATICE NUT
5. S080 161333 OPERKA SUPPORT
7 . 9202003738 SROUB M10 x 35 ... SCREW M10 x 35
9. S$272 100517 0ZUBENY REMEN FLENNOR .... .... TOOTHED BELT FLENNOR
10 ...... S080 425326 POUZDRO CASE
11 ... S$321 920024 GELNI KRYT FRONTAL COVER
12 ... S080 120270 SROUB M5 X 18 ..oovverrrrrrriinnaes SCREW M5 x 18
13 ... S080 120100 SROUB, y SCREW
16 ...... S980 060207 PAKA UPLNA ....coooroerer LEVER CPL.
17 ... S080 120698 SROUB SCREW
18 ... S080 161146 MATICE NUT
19 ... S080 190346 PODLOZKA WASHER
20 ... S080 333175 CEP PIN
21 ... S080 384113 TAHLO ROD
22 ... S080 418182 KLADKA ROLLER
23 ... S080 633220 PAKA ... LEVER
24 ... S311 214051 PODLOZKA WASHER
25 ... S311 318012 ZAVLACKA . SPLIT PIN
26 ...... S311 732040 POJISTNY KROUZEK .........coorrrirrirnae RETAINING RING
28 ... 0744001155 ZATKA PLUG



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 551

46



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

¥ avl

M 551

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S080 831666 KRYT S COVER
2. S981 021403 DRZAK JEHELNI TYCE HOLDER OF NEEDLE BAR
3 S080 330134 CEP y . PIN
4. S981 052076 HLAVA KLIKY UPLNA HEAD OF CRANK CPL.
5 S080 146063 SROUB SCREW
6 ... S080 410680 KROUZEK .. . . RING
7 . S980 021396 NITOVA PAKA UPLNA TAKE UP LEVER CPL.
8 ... S080 338229 KLIKA I X CRANK
9. $980 025305 VYSTREDNIK UPLNY ECCENTRIC CPL.

10 ...... 9352000080 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING

11 ... S080 153045 SROUB SCREW

12 ... S080 328235 GEP PIN

13 ... S309 791616 SROUB SCREW

14 . S309 738406 SROUB SCREW

15 ... 0244000700 SROUB SCREW

16 ...... 9205102473 SROUB SCREW

20 VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2

21 VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2

22 ... S080 111223 SROUB SCREW

23 VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50

24 VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50

25 ... S311 515091 . KOLIK 1,6 X 6 oo PIN 1.6 x 6

26 ...... S080 124050 SROUB SCREW

27 VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50

28 VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50

29 VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2

30 ... S080 826403 PRICHYTKA CLIP

31 ... S080 120367 SROUB,_ SCREW

32 ... S311 318016 ZAVLACKA SPLIT PIN

33 ... 9203 113681 SROUB SCREW

40 VIZ POS. 4 SEE 4

41 ... S311 799410 SROUB M4 X 10 ... SCREW M4 x 10

42 ... 0244000700 SROUB SCREW

43 ... S080 138009 SROUB SCREW

44 VIZ POS. 4 SEE 4

46 VIZ POS. 4 SEE 4

48 ... S080 120295 SROUB ... . SCREW

50 ...... S981 021406 OJNICE UPLNA ....cocoornes ROD CPL.



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 566

30

IS
IS
A



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

S gyl

M 566

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 826404 DESKA PLATE
2. $273 005025 KROUZEK RING
3. S080 425329 POUZDRO CASE
4 VIZ POS. 31 SEE 31
5. 0367110120 NAPINACI CEP ..., TENSION PIN
6 .. S321 941159 PODLOZKA ......... WASHER
7 . 0467 110220 MISKA NAPINAGE .........ocoovoerrriierens DISH OF TENSIONER
8. S321 941158 PODLOZKA WASHER
9. S080 821059 VODIC NITE THREAD GUIDE
10 ...... S080 124052 SROUB SCREW
11 ... S080 120049 SROUB SCREW
12 ... S080 310478 KOLIK PIN
13 ... S309 738406 SROUB SCREW
14 .. S080 821181 VODIC.... GUIDE
15 ... $273 001000 0-KROUZEK 0-RING
16 ...... S080 318256 CEP........ PIN
17 ... 0265000911 0-KROUZEK .. 0-RING
18 ... S980 047280 PAKA UPLNA ....cooorerer LEVER CPL.
19 ... S080 323203 CEP . PIN
20 ...... S311 732032 POJ. KROUZEK ..o, RETAINING RING
21 ... S080 142027 SROUB ........ SCREW
22 ... S311 732050 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING
23 ... S981 060243 KLADKA UPLNA ... .... ROLLER CPL.
24 ... S080 190709 PODLOZKA WASHER
26 ...... 9234 000057 MATICE . NUT
27 ... S080 436457 STAVECI KROUZEK .... REGULATING RING
28 ... 0244000700 SROUB .. oo . SCREW
29 ... 0367110164 NAPINAGC NITE UPLNY ... TENSIONER COMPLET CPL.
30 ...... 0271001391 VODIC UPLNY .......... . GUIDE CPL.
31 ... S981 021399 JEHELNI TYC UPLNA ... NEEDLE BAR CPL.
33 ... S080 126073 SROUB SCREW
34 .. 9205101868 SROUB SCREW
36 ... S309 000410 SROUB . SCREW
37 ... 0061001050 PODLOZKA WASHER
38 ... 0099 004800 PRUZINA SPRING
39 ... 0271000238 MATICE NUT
42 ... S735 955141 SAMOLEPKA ..., LABEL
50 ...... S080 821110 VODIC NITE THREAD GUIDE
52 ... 9357 000060 POJ. KROUZEK ....oooene RETAINING RING
53 ... 0367110160 POUZDRO CASE
54 ... 0993 520940 SROUB SCREW
55 ... 0367110170 GEP .. PIN
56 ... 0068 004910 PRUZINA SPRING
57 ... 0367 110350 PODLOZKA WASHER
58 ... 0367 110340 ROLNA .. ROLLER
59 ... 0367 110360 PODLOZKA .. . WASHER
60 ...... 0367110183 PODLOZKA UPLNA ..o WASHER CPL.
61 ... 0367 110290 POUZDRO CASE
62 ... 0381110043 MATIGE ...... NUT
65 ...... 0271001392 VODIC NITE THREAD GUIDE
66 ...... 0244000415 0BJIMKA SLEEVE
67 ... 0244000414 0BJIMKA SLEEVE
68 ... 0271001397 PRUZINA SPRING
69 ...... 0271001398 RYHOVA MATICE ..o MILLED NUT



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

QN

M 075



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

9-gvl

M 075

Pos.  Dilec ¢.
Det. Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

2 .....5981 023159

NOSIC CHAPACE

3....5080 126178 SROUB
4 .....S080 345089 HRIDEL
5.....5080 426096 POUZDRO
7 .....S080 346078 MAZAGH TRUBKA ...cooveereverererernce
8 .....5080 110105 SROUB .,
9.....8273 002001 0-KROUZEK
10 ......0002 008308 3335 ..ooceererrrcerreerrernrenn MAZACI PLST ...
11 .....5080 945379 MAZACI PLST ...
12 .....S080 338232 CEP
13 .....S080 452053 SMYKADLO
14 .....9202 002063 SROUB M4 X 10 oeorrerreverevnrsernrenns
15 .....5311 212043 PODLOZKA
16 .....S080 120695 SROUB
17 .....9330 200117 PODLOZKA
18 .....5309 281514 SROUB M5 X 16 ..eorreeereverevnrernrenns
19 .....5080 141322 SROUB
20 .....S080 112088 SROUB M5 X 8 ooeereeerevrrevnrsernrenns
21 .....$324 512910 LOZISKO
22 .....S080 190681 PODLOZKA .....oor v
23 .....8981 045550 OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE ........oocccerreee
24 .....9231110108 MATIGE ——
28 .....5981 060189 0ZUBENE KOLO UPLNE
31 .....5080 126078 SROUB M3 x 8
32 .....S080 424164 KONCOVKA
33 .....5080 945387 MAZACH PLST .eoorerreerenerennsernrce
34 VIZ POS. 2
35 VIZ POS. 2
36 VIZ POS, 2
37 .....$273 001003 0-KROUZEK
46 .....S080 111375 SROUB
47 VIZ POS. 23
51 .....5080 111376 SROUB
52 VIZ POS. 28

... POST BED FOR SEWING HOOK

SCREW

SHAFT

CASE
LUBRICATING TUBE
SCREW

0-RING

... OILFELT
... OIL FELT

PIN

BLOCK

SCREW M4 x 10
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW M5 x 16
SCREW

SCREW M5 x 8
BEARING
WASHER

TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.

NUT

.... TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
... SCREW M3 x 8

TERMINAL
OIL FELT
SEE 2

SEE 2

SEE 2
0-RING
SCREW
SEE 23
SCREW
SEE 28



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

gyl

M 538

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 392050 ER[TLACNA LT PRESSURE BAR 68 VIZ POS. 43 ... . SEE 43
2. S080 111379 SROUB SCREW 69 ..... S981 022875 NOSIG PODAVAGE UPLNY ... FEED CARRIER CPL.
3. 9202 002477 SROUB M5 X 10 oo, SCREW M5 x 10 70 ... 9202 002493 SROUB SCREW
4. S080 120246 SROUB SCREW 72 VIZ POS. 69 SEE 69
5. S080 120239 SROUB SCREW 73 VIZ POS. 69 SEE 69
6 .. S080 271544 SPONA . CLIP 74 VIZ PQS. 69 ...... SEE 69
7 e S080 190554 PODLOZKA ... WASHER 76 ... S981 052067 KROUZEK UPLNY ..o RING CPL.
8 ... S080 156045 SERIZOVACI SROUB ... SETTING-UP SCREW 77 ... 0244000700 SROUB SCREW
9. S080 260602 PRUZINA SPRING 78 ... S080 436453 KROUZEK ........ RING
10 ...... S080 260604 PRUZINA SPRING 80 ...... S981 060219 OJNICE UPLNA ROD CPL.
1 VIZ POS. 40 SEE 40 81 ... 0244000700 SROUB SCREW
12 ... S080 324062 GEP PIN 82 ... S080 630305 OJNICE ROD
13 ... S080 320342 GEP PIN 83 ... 9202002118 SROUB ....... SCREW
14 . S080 341258 HRIDEL SHAFT 84 .. S980 060220 VYSTREDNE POUZDRO ... ECCENTRIC CASE
15 ...... $315 263275 PRUZINA SPRING 123 ... S981 052044 STAVECI KROUZEK UPLNY ... REGULATING RING CPL.
16 ...... S080 410676 POUZDRO CASE 124 ... S080 111375 SROUB . . SCREW
17 ..., S080 281139 PRUZINA SPRING 125 ... S080 436444 STAVEGI KROUZEK REGULATING RING
18 ... S080 412222 POUZDRO ., CASE 140 ...... S981 052049 VEDENI UPLNE GUIDANCE CPL.
19 . S080 426098 VYSTREDNE POUZDRO .....ccocvvvririrenee ECCENTRIC CASE 141 ... S080 120543 SROUB SCREW
20 ...... S080 425319 POUZDRO ..., CASE 142 VIZ POS. 140 ..o SEE 140
21 ... S980 060241 PAKA UPLNA ..o LEVER CPL. 160 ...... S080 349218 HRIDEL . . ROD
22 ... S080 425322 POUZDRO CASE 162 ...... S981 060193 VACKA UPLNA ... CAM CPL.
23 ... S080 839333 ZAVES HANGER 163 ...... S080 120705 SROUB SCREW
24 ... S080 831671 KRYT ZADNI' . COVER BACK 164 VIZ POS. 162 ..... SEE 162
25 ... S080 945397 MAZACIT VLOZKA ..., LUBRICATING INSERT 167 ...... 5981 060194 ZPATKOVACI PAKA BACKTACKING LEVER
26 ... 9202 002487 SROUB . SCREW 168 ...... S080 340203 HRIDEL S SHAFT
27 ... S080 943214 PODLOZKA WASHER 169 ...... S080 621040 ZPATKOVACI PAKA BACKTACKING LEVER
28 ... S080 314270 GEP . PIN 171 ... S311 733120 POJ. KROUZEK RETAINING RING
29 ... S080 271533 HACEK PRUZINY ... ... HOOK OF SPRING 172 ... 8315 263276 PRUZINA .. . SPRING
33 ... S311 732050 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING 174 ... 5981 060195 KNOFLIK UPLNY BUTTON CPL.
34 .. S980 039113 TAJ-!LO ROD 175 ... 9205102488 SROUB M6 x 10 SCREW M6 x 10
35 ... 9840120030 PRICHYTKA CLIP 176 ... S080 233061 KNOFLIK BUTTON
36 ...... S311 733140 POJ. KROUZEK ..o, RETAINING RING 177 ... S080 441687 KOTOUC, DISK
37 ... S080 120218 SROUB SCREW 179 ... S273 001002 0-KROUZEK 9 x 2 0-RING 9 x 2
40 ...... S980 060216 PAKA UPLNA .... ... LEVER CPL. 180 ...... S311 515021 KOLIK 2 x 10 PIN 2 x 10
41 .. 9202 002493 SROUB SCREW 182 ... S080 332172 SROUB .............. SCREW
42 ... S080 613588 PAKA LEVER 183 ... S735 975184 SAMOLEPICI STITEK-STUPNICE.......... LABEL-SCALE
43 ... 5981 022878 IRMEN—SESTAVA . ... STIRRUP-ASSEMBLY 190 ...... S311 515055 KOLIK 6 X 20 .....occcvvvveaee. .. PIN6 x 20
44 ... 9205121868 SROUB M4 x 6 .. SCREW M4 x 6 191 ... $283 068001 HADICKA PVC OLEJ. ..... HOSE PVC OIL

45 .....S080 120364 SROUB M5 x 14 SCREW M5 x 14
46 .....9202 002088 SROUB M4 x 12 .... SCREW M4 x 12
47 .....0244 000700 SROUB SCREW

48 ......S080 138009 SROUB SCREW

49 .....S080 826402 PRILOZKA SPLICE

50 ......0888 220250 SROUB SCREW

51 ... S080 283176 PRUZINA SPRING

52 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

53 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

54 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

55 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

56 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

58 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

59 ......5080 635302 PAKA LEVER

62 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

63 .....S311 732060 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING
64 .....S311 733280 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING
66 VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

67 .....S980 060222 VYSTREDNIK S OJNICT .ooooorrre ECCENTRIC WITH ROD



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 523



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

8avl

M 523

Pos.  Dilec ¢.
Det. Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1. 0265 002402
2.....9217 300528
3 .....5158 076500
4 .....0211 000806
5 .....9840 120027

OLEJOVA NADRZKA
SROUB

DRAT

10 ......S080 826389

PRUCHODKA ......coooveerrrrrrnnns

PRICHYTKA

VIZ 5980 000523
VIZ 5980 000523
SVORKA

OIL TANK
SCREW
BLOWER
BUSHING
CLIP

... 5980 000523
... 5980 000523

CLAMP



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

914

M



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 514

6 avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S981 052071 MAZACI' SVKRI'N URLNA, ... LUBRICATION BOX CPL.
2. S981 052075 ODSAVACI KNOT UPLNY ... WICK CPL.
3. S080 826412 PRICHYTKA CLIP
4. S311 400515 VRUT UN SCREW UN
5. 0211000806 PRUCHODKA ..o BUSHING
6 .. 9840120026 PRICHYTKA CLIP
7 . 9217 300528 SROUB SCREW
8. S309 287416 SROUB SCREW
9. S080 310483 KOLIK PIN

10 ...... 9205102478 SROUB SCREW

12 ... S562 411000 NG PASEK ........... NG BAND

20 ...... 0265002402 OLEJOVA NADRZKA.......ccccovneene OIL TANK

22 VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1

23 VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1

24 .. S$158 076500 DRAT , BLOWER

25 ... 5283 003001 HADICKA PVC .. ... HOSE PVC

26 ...... 0211000085 PRUCHODKA ... BUSHING

31 VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2

32 VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

14

41
42



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 564

Or avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 744533 [)RZAK VARIATORU HOLDER
2 S080 156058 SROUB SCREW
3 9120030050 LOZISKO BEARING
4. S$324 609110 LOZISKO BEARING

5.....5311 733161

6 ....5080 342345

7 ......9330 200097

8 .....S080 161144

9 ....5080 562120
10 .....9205 102168
11 ... 5981 024315
12 ......5080 410677
13 ......S080 436459
14 ......S080 344092
15 ......5080 562121
16 ......9202 002558
17 ......8321 920024
18 ......0688 320510
19 ......5080 111281
20 ......S981 045551
21 ... 5080 410702
23 ......5981 045552
24 ......S080 951385
25 ......5080 951386
26 ......5980 060181
27 .....S080 422222
28 .....S080 120264
29 ......9202 002888
30 ......S311 515032
31 ... S080 120270
32 ......5080 120100
34 ......§321 945405
36 ......S080 410702
40 ......0688 320140
41 .. 5980 039123
42 ......0688 320180
43 ......0688 320340
44 ....9205101848
45 .....9301 101881
55 ......0244 000700
56

PQJ. KROUZEK ......ooovrrrrrrrrnees

HRIDEL

PODLOZKA

MATICE

PASTOREK

SROUB

KLOUBOVY HRIDEL
POUZDRO

OBJIMKA

HRIDEL

KOLO

SROUB

CELN{ KRYT

OBJIMKA

SROUB

0ZUBENA REMENICE UPLNA

KROUZEK

0ZUBENA REMENICE UPLNA

KLADKA

NAP. KLADKA

DRZAK NAPINACI KLADKY

POUZDRO

SROUB

SROUB

KOLIK

SROUB

SROUB

ZATKA

KROUZEK

KLOUB

HRIDEL UPLNA ..o

HRIDEL

CEP

SROUB

KOLIK

SROUB

60 ......0244 000700
61

VIZ POS. 20

SROUB

VIZ POS. 23

RETAINING RING
BAR

WASHER

NUT

PINION

SCREW

JOINT SHAFT
CASE

SLEEVE

BAR

WHEEL

SCREW
FRONTAL COVER
SLEEVE

SCREW

TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.

RING

TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.

ROLLER

... TENSION ROLLER
... HOLDER OF TENSION ROLLER

CASE
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW
SCREW
PLUG
RING
JOINT
BAR CPL.
BAR
PIN
SCREW
PIN
SCREW
SEE 20
SCREW
SEE 23



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 543 =



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 543

Tl gvl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 111251 SROUB SCREW 201 ... 5080 424163 VENTIL ) ... VENT
7 .....0688 320490 SROUB SCREW 202 .....9731 007021 . .. HADICKA SILIKONOVA HOSE SILIKON

8 ......0688 320500 SROUB SCREW 203 ......0888 320814 .. PROTECTOR OF FINGER GUARD
13 .....S080 326249 GEP PIN
14 .....5080 341256 HRIDEL ........... SHAFT
15 .....S080 392121 PRITLACNA TYC oo PRESSURE BAR
19......5080 425318 LOZISKQ _ BEARING
29 .....0688 320423 CHRANIC PRSTU - 2 JEHLY .. PROTECTOR OF FINGER GUARD
; - 2 NEEDLES
34 .....5311 732060 POJ. KRQUZEK .. RETAINING RING
40 ......5980 060185 OJNICE UPLNA . ROD CPL.
90 .....S981 024307 SPOJKA UPLNA CLUTCH CPL.
91 .....5080 120296 SROUB M3 x5 . SCREW M3 x 5
92 .....5309 100414 SROUB M4 x 16 ... SCREW M4 x 16
93 .....9205 122473 SROUB SCREW
94 .....9203 313021 SROUB SCREW
95 .....S080 120516 SROUB SCREW
96 ....0688 160640 PRUZINA SPRING
97 .....0688 160310 KROUZEK RING
98 ......0688 160620 KROUZEK RING
99 .....S080 442655 SPOJKA CLUTCH
100 ......0688 160630 KLIN WEDGE
101 .....S080 120403 SROUB M2,5 X 3 .o SCREW M2.5 x 3
102 .....5080 710134 STIT SHIELD
103 VIZ POS, 132 ... SEE 132
105 .....9740 005810 0-KROUZEK 58 1 .... ... 0-RING 58 x 1
106 ......9742 000180 GUFERO INA 18 x 24 x 3 .. GUFERQ INA 18 x 24 x 3
107 .....9742 000130 GUFERO INA 13 x19x 3 . GUFERO INA 13 x19x 3
108 ... 5273 002002 0-KROUZEK 12 15 ... 0-RING 12 x15
109 .....311 732050 POJ. KROUZEK ...... RETAINING RING
110 ......9122 915280 LOZISKO AXK 1528 . BEARING AXK 1528
111 VIZ POS. 119 ... SEE 119
112 ......5980 022871 VIKO SPOJKY ... ... COVER OF CLUTCH
113 .....5980 039105 TAHLO ..oy ROD
114 .....5980 047266 PQUZDRO UPLNE ......oor. ... CASE CPL.
115 .....5980 060186 PAKA UPLNA ... LEVER CPL.
116 ......0688 160683 KOTOUC UPLNY ... ... DISK CPL.
117 ......S080 814478 KROUZEK RING
118 .....0688 160650 POUZDRO ... CASE
132 .....5981 052046 VYSTREDNIK UPLNY oo ECCENTRIC CPL.
133 ......0244 000700 SROUB ..., SCREW
134 ......S080 671178 VYSTREDNIK DELKY STEHU ... ECCENTRIC OF LENGHT STITCH
135 .....5311 733280 POJ. KROUZEK ..o RETAINING RING
136 ......5981 052047 STAVECI KROUZEK ... REGULATING RING
137 .....5080 111375 SROUB SCREW
138 VIZ POS. 136 .... ... SEE 136
144 .....5981 052065 OBJIMKA UPLNA... ... SLEEVE CPL.
145 ......0688 320470 PRUZINA ........ SPRING
146 ... 5080 436446 STAVECI KROUZEK ... REGULATING RING
147 .....S080 646481 OBJIMKA DRZAKU SLEEVE OF HOLDER

149 ......S981 060226 PAKA UPLNA ... LEVER CPL.
150 ......S080 120364 SROUB M5 x 4 .. .... SCREW M5 x 4
151 ... S080 331192 CEP PIN

152 VIZ POS. 149 .... ... SEE 149

154 VIZ POS. 149 ... ... SEE 149

155 ......S080 190706 PODLOZKA WASHER

196 ......S080 424165 KONCOVKA TERMINAL



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 820

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

eravl

M 820

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S981 008820 CHAPAC I HOOK
2. S080 679011 UVOLNOVACI HAK ......cvvirrns RELEASING HOOK
3. S080 681037 PRILOZKA SPLICE
4. S080 683068 SROUB SCREW
6 .. 0245 001660 A CIVKA BOBBIN
7 VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
8 VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
9. S080 681044 PRILOZKA ... . . SPLICE
10 ...... S981 081170 POUZDRO CIVKY UPLNE ..........cccccco..... BOBBIN CASE CPL.
15 ...... S080 683025 SROUB SCREW
17 ... S315 262085 PRUZINA SPRING
18 ... 0467 150120 PERKO SPRING
20 ...... 0992 023560 SROUB SCREW
21 VIZ POS. 10 ............. . SEE 10
23 ... S981 081171 TELESO CHAPACE UPLNE .................... BODY OF HOOK CPL.
24 VIZ POS. 23 SEE 23
25 .. S080 680046 CHRANICI PLECH ... PROTECTING SHEET
26 ... S080 683083 SROUB SCREW
27 ... S080 683097 SROUB SCREW
30 VIZ POS. 23 SEE 23



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

1 avl

M 552

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 111300 SROUB SCREW
2. S080 126182 SROUB SCREW
3. S080 441708 JADRO CORE
4 .. S080 441709 KRYT .... COVER
5. S080 943212 PODLOZKA . WASHER
6 ... S080 168006 PRUZNA PODLOZKA SPRINGY WASHER
10 ...... S980 027600 TYC UPLNA BAR CPL.
15 ... S980 094081 MAGNET ELECTROMAGNET



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

N~

14

M 084

40



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Gr-avl

M 084

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000084 O[)§TRIH I\UTI' coveeveerensseeciisssnneeennnnzo. THREAD TRIMMER
1. S080 870221 NUZ ODSTRIHU PRO VEL. CHAPAC ... KNIFE OF THREAD TRIMMER
- FOR BIG HOOK
2. S080 870222 NUZ ... . KNIFE
3. S981 026191 ODSTRIH NITI ... THREAD TRIMMER

4 ....5080 283177
5 .....5080 346079
6 ....5080 418186
7 .....9202 002068
8 .....5324 810110
9 ....5324 052018
10 ......S309 798306
11 ... 5080 112088
14 ......5980 060188
15 ......5080 314255
16 .....S080 613584
17 ......5080 120293
40 ......5981 060196
41 ... S080 120293
42 .....S080 613583
43 ......§311 210043

PRITLACNE PERKO ..
HRIDEL ODSTRIHU .
STAVECI KROUZEK ...
SROUB IMBUS 4 X 8 ...

LOZISKO

PRESSER SPRING

SHAFT OF THREAD TRIMMER
REGULATING RING

... SCREW IMBUS 4 x 8
BEARING

KULICKA 1/8-40 ....
SROUB M3 x 6 .
SROUB M5 x 8 .
DRZAK UPLNY ..

... BALL 1/8-40
SCREW M3 x 6
SCREW M5 x 8
... HOLDER CPL.

CEP.. PIN

DRZAK HOLDER
SROUB M5 X 12 .eorreereeerevnrsernrenns SCREW M5 x 12
VIDLIGE UPLNA .. PLUG CPL.
SROUB M5 x 12 .. SCREW M5 x 12
VIDLICE PLUG
PODLOZKA WASHER



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

22

M 519



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

aravl

M 519

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000519 POHON ODSTRIHU NITI .. ... THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE
1. S981 094079 ELEKTROMAGNET UPLNY ELECTROMAGNET CPL.
2. S981 045575 VACKA UPLNA ...... CAM CPL.
3. S981 060190 KLADKA UPLNA ... ROLLER CPL.
4. S981 094080 ELEKTROMAGNET UPLNY ... ELECTROMAGNET CPL.
5. S080 341253 VODICI TYC GUIDING BAR
6 .. S080 161145 MATICE M3 NUT M3
7 . S080 120373 SROUB . SCREW
8. S080 263277 PRUZINA ODSTRIHU ... SPRING OF THREAD TRIMMING
9. S080 120441 SROUB SCREW
11 ... S080 111376 SROUB SCREW
12 VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2
16 ...... S080 120293 SROUB M5 X 12 e SCREW M5 x 12
17 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3
18 VIZ POS. 3. SEE 3
21 ... S311 732005 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING
22 ... S980 027598 JADRO UPLNE ... CORE CPL.
23 ... S980 094011 ELEKTROMAGNET . ELECTROMAGNET
24 ... S311 732040 POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING
25 ... 9202 002467 SROUB SCREW
26 VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
31 . S080 126065 SROUB . . SCREW
32 ... S980 094061 CIVKA UPLNA ...oooooieeri INDUCTION COIL CPL.
33 ... S080 814485 PRIRUBA FLANGE
34 ... 9203 313022 SROUB SCREW
35 ... 9217 300518 SROUB SCREW
36 ...... S080 441689 TELESO MAGNETU ..o BODY OF ELECTROMAGNET



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 249



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

LTavl

M 249

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000249 ELEKTROMAGNETICKE ZPATKOVANI. EMG BACKTACKING
1 VIZ §980 000249 ..o SEE S980 000249
2. S080 161142 MATICE M6 NUT M6
4. S080 191108 PODLOZKA WASHER
5. S080 318234 CEP PIN
6 VIZ §980 000249 .......oovveverrereene SEE S980 000249
7 . S080 418184 KLADKA ROLLER
8 VIZ §980 000249 .........ccoovvenene ... SEE S980 000249
9 VIZ S980 000249 .. SEE S980 000249
10 VIZ §980 000249 ... SEE S980 000249
11 ... S080 943212 PODLOZKA WASHER
12 ... S080 190675 PODLOZKA WASHER
13 ... S080 141111 SROUB M6 x 8 .... SCREW M6 x 8
14 .. S080 190346 PODLOZKA 6,4 . WASHER 6.4
16 VIZ 5980 000249 .. ... SEE S980 000249
17 ... S080 123117 SROUB SCREW
18 ... S080 425327 POUZDRO ... CASE
20 ...... S311 732040 POJ. KROUZEK ....oovineccene RETAINING RING



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 521

/LUTh | YELLOW
ZELENA | GREEN
HNEDA | BROWN
Bl LA WHITE
Seph GREY

g TN =



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

gravi

M 521

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $S980 000521 TLAVCI'TKOV\'( PANEL .......c.ccoesvovvnennene.. PUSH-BUTTON PANEL

1. S080 839346
2 .....5309 738406

DRZAK

SROUB

3
4 .....9880 003000

VIZ S980 000521 .o
TLAGITKO

HOLDER

SCREW

SEE S980 000521
PRESS BUTTON



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 008



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

6L avl

M 008

1. 5080 120410
2 .....5080 146060
3 ......5080 952449
4 .....S321 952451
7 ....5273 940165
9 ....5562 411000
12 ......5980 094029

SROUB M4 x 8 ... SCREW M4 x 8
SROUB SCREW

KRYT ... COVER
PODLOZKA WASHER
PRUCHODKA ... BUSHING

NG PASEK 2,5 x 135
DESKA ROZVODU

NG BAND 2.5 x 135
... PLATE OF WIRING

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000008 ELEKTRICKY ROZVADEC ... ELECTRICAL SWITCH BOARD



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 063



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 063

0cC gyl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S080 839327 SVORKA CLAMP

2. 9203 003087 SROUB M3 X 14 .ooooo SCREW M3 x 14

3. 0367 110304 VODIC NITE THREAD GUIDANCE

4 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

5 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

6 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

7 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

8 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

9 VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 265



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

¢cavl

M 265

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S980 057268 KRYT REMENE ........................................ COVER OF BELT
2. S080 839323 ZARAZKA STOPMOTION
3. 5283 002001 HADICKA PVC ... HOSE PVC
4 .. S080 190369 PODLOZKA 4,3 . WASHER 4.3
5. S080 120409 SROUB M4 x 6 ....... SCREW M4 x 6
6 .. S321 833821 ZASL. ZATKA 1833821 ... PLUG 1833821
9. S080 123117 SROUB . SCREW
11 ... S080 940179 PODLOZKA WASHER
12 ... S309 798408 SROUB M4 X 8 ..o SCREW M4 x 8



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

e

av
e



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

ecavl

M 267

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S980 057273 KRYT UPLNY COVER CPL.
6 .. S321 833821 ZATKA ... PLUG
7 . S080 191120 PODLOZKA WASHER
8 .. S080 146058 SROUB SCREW
9. S080 123117 SROUB SCREW



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 070



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 070

vZ avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $S980 000070 |V<OLENNI' PAKA ..o KNEE LEVER
2. S080 141141 SROUB SCREW
3. S080 141121 SROUB M8 x 12 .... SCREW M8 x 12
4 VIZ S980 000070 .. SEE S980 000070
5 VIZ S980 000070 ... SEE S980 000070
6 .. S080 416146 POUZDRO CASE
7 . 9205102787 SROUB SCREW
8. 0223000481 DRZAK HOLDER
9. 9380521220 PRUZINA SPRING
10 ...... 9231011137 MATICE NUT
11 ... 0223000483 OPERA ........... CUSHION
12 ... 0223000486 KOLENNI OPERA ..o KNEE CUSHION



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 163
Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
PROPOJOVACI KABEL EFKA ................ CONNECTING CABLE EFKA

$980 000163

Slgvl



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 301

By
/3 ac.w \.hg\\\



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 301

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
PROPOJOVACI KABEL ......veooeeccer. CONNECTING CABLE

S980 000301

9cavlL



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 325



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

L2avl

M 325

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000325 PROPOJOVACI KABEL CONNECTING CABLE



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

8cavl

M 015

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000015 §TANDARD,NI' PRISLUSENSTVI .......... STANDARD ACCESSORIES
2. 9081500010 SROUBOVAK. SCREWDRIVER
3. S413 000500 KLIC IMBUS 5 .. SPANNER IMBUS 5
5. S080 133124 ARETACNI SROU FIXING SCREW
6 .. S080 310470 NASTAVOVACI KOLIK ... SETTING PIN
12 ... 0052000369 OLEJNICKA OIL CAN
14 .. 0211000699 MAZACI OLEJ oo olL



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 179 S 13



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

6cavl

M179

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
4. 0APP 000301 KRYT ........ COVER
6 .. S$272 000040 KLINOVY REMEN ... V-BELT
8 .. S907 010050 VLOZKA INSERT
9. S$273 940127 VLOZKA INSERT
12 ... S840 123002 HREB 2 x 23 NAIL 2 x 23
13 ... S$321 026000 GEPICKA 16 x 26 ... CAP 16 x 26
15 ... S345 172000 KABEL. PRICHYTKA ... CABLE CLIP
17 ... S615 932046 KOLIK . PIN
18 ... S708 130003 KNOT MAZACI ... WICK LUBRICATING

21 ... 5980 057265
23 ......S080 823149

OLEJOVA VANA S POUZDRY

ZAVES

25 ......5981 036162

.. OIL TRAY WITH BUSHINGS

HANGER

NIT. STOJANEK PRO JEDNOJEHL.ST.. THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-

40 ......S080 383206

PAKA

4 . 5080 264330

42 .....S311 710010

43 ......5981 027603

45 ......5080 120295

PRUZINA

STAVECI KROUZEK

PAKA UPLNA
VIZ POS. 43

SROUB

46 ......S311 732060

49 ......S080 941091

50 ......§314 016020

POJ. KROUZEK .....cooooerrrrneeeecreenne

VIZ POS. 43

VIZ POS. 43

PODLOZKA

HREB 1,6 x 20
Dokumentace d

OLEJNICKA

le typu stroje .....cocovveene

NEEDLE MACHINES
LEVER
SPRING

.... REGULATING RING
... LEVER CPL.

SEE 43

SCREW
RETAINING RING
SEE 43

SEE 43
WASHER

NAIL 1.6 x 20

Documentation of the machine type

OIL CAN



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

06006

M 255



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

0g avl

M 255

21 ... 5980 057274
22 ......5981 094058
23 ......S080 823149
25 ......5981 036162

OLEJOVA VANA UPLNA .......
ELEKTROINSTALACNI MATE
ZAVES

NIT. STOJANEK PRO JEDNOJEHL.ST..

30 ......S080 314210
31 ... S080 941107
32 ......5080 625022
33 .....S080 141141
34 ......5283 068001
35 ......8315 264339
36 ......5981 027603
44 ......S080 625186
45 ......5080 120295
46 ......S311 732060
47 ......S080 318238
48 ......S080 418183

HRIDEL

KROUZEK
NARAZKA
SROUB

HADICKA PVC
PRUZINA .....
PAKA UPLNA .
PAKA

SROUB

POJISTOVACI KROUZEK ....covevrrvverene
CEP

KLADKA

60 ......0052 000369
61 ...... S080 831722
62 .....9201 112877
63 ......9330700107
64 ......9330 000098
65 .....9231 110108

Dokumentace dle typu stroje ..................
OLEJNICKA
KRYT

SROUB

PODLOZKA
PODLOZKA
MATICE

OIL TRAY CPL.

MATERIAL OF EL.INSTALATION
HANGER

THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-
NEEDLE MACHINES

SHAFT

RING

STOP

SCREW

... HOSE PVC

SPRING

LEVER CPL.
LEVER

SCREW
RETAINING RING
PIN

ROLLER
Documentation of the machine type
OIL CAN

COVER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER

NUT

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
4. 0APP 000301 KRYT COVER
8 ... 0907 010050 VLOZKA INSERT
9. S$273 940127 VLOZKA INSERT
12 ... 9840123002 HREB NAIL
13 ... S$321 026000 GEPICKA 16 x 26 ... CAP 16 x 26
15 ... S345 172000 KABEL. PRICHYTKA ... CABLE CLIP
17 ... S615 932046 KOLIK . PIN
18 ... S708 130003 KNOT MAZACI ... WICK LUBRICATING



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 300



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

TEavlL

M 300

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 836501 [)RZAK HOLDER
3. 9205102478 SROUB . . SCREW
4. S981 045566 REMENICE UPLNA PULLEY CPL.
5 S080 146066 SROUB SCREW
6 .. 9202 002908 SROUB SCREW
7 . 9202 002508 SROUB ...... SCREW
8. 9130221140 0ZUBENY REMEN .................. TOOTHED BELT
9. S080 831710 KRYT COVER
10 ...... S309 000510 SROUB SCREW
11 ... S080 274152 KROUZEK RING
12 ... S080 190359 PODLOZKA WASHER
13 ... S080 190346 PODLOZKA WASHER



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 556



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

ceavl

M 556

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 836501 [)RZAK HOLDER
3. 9205102478 SROUB . . SCREW
4 .. S981 045585 REMENICE UPLNA PULLEY CPL.
5 S080 146066 SROUB SCREW
6 .. 9202 002908 SROUB SCREW
7 . 9202 002508 SROUB ...... SCREW
8. 9130221160 0ZUBENY REMEN .................. TOOTHED BELT
9. S080 831710 KRYT COVER
10 ...... S309 000510 SROUB SCREW
11 ... S080 274152 KROUZEK RING
12 ... S080 190359 PODLOZKA WASHER
13 ... S080 190346 PODLOZKA WASHER



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

.,



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 561

eeavl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S980 057273 KRYT VUPLNY COVER CPL.

2. S080 839323 ZARAZKA STOP

3. $283 002001 HADICKA HOSE

4. 9330000087 PODLOZKA WASHER

5. S080 120409 SROUB SCREW

6 .. S321 833821 ZATKA ... PLUG

7 . S080 191120 PODLOZKA WASHER

8 ... S080 146058 SROUB SCREW

9. S080 123117 SROUB SCREW



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 558

../ﬂ i

7



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 558

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... 5980 000558 PROPOJOVACI KABEL ........................ CONNECTING CABLE

vEavl


http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 540



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

9gavl

M 540

Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 540
...... S980 000540 STEHOVA DESKA UPLNA ................. THROAT PLATE CPL.

1. S080 811863 STEHOVA DESKA ... THROAT PLATE

2 .....5080 829825 CHRANIC PRSTU ... PROTECTOR OF FINGER

3...5309 799610 SROUB M6 x 10.... ... SCREW M 6 x 10

4 ....5080 812197 ZASUVNA DESKA SLIDE

5. S080 651535 PODAVAC, Kat. §itf 100 ooooooeeeeerrrrrrene. FEED DOG, sewing category 100

6 ... S080 651528 PODAVAC, Kat. §iti 200 ....oooovrrrrrrrrrnne. FEED DOG, sewing category 200

7 ... S080 651536 PODAVAC, Kat. §iti 300 w..oooovrerrrrrrrnne. FEED DOG, sewing category 300

8 .. S080 651524 PODAVAC, Kat. §iti 400 w..oooooerrrrrrrrrnne. FEED DOG, sewing category 400



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 185

M 186

M 187

M 188

M 184



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

LE8vL

M184 M185 M186 M187 M 188

1. §309 799610

2 ....5080 623303

SROUB M6 x 10

VoDIC

. SCREW M 6 x 10
GUIDE

3 .....5080 811815

4 ....S080 812197

5 ....0888 220250

...... $980 000185

...... $980 000186

7
...... $980 000187

188
...... $980 000188

STEHOVA DESKA
ZASUVNA DESKA ..
SROUB M4 x 8 ...
PODAVAG, Kat.
PODAVAG, Kat.

PODAVAG, kat.

PODAVAG, kat.

... THROAT PLATE
SLIDE
SCREW M4 x 8

$itli 100 oo FEED DOG, sewing category 100
$itl 200 e FEED DOG, sewing category 200
$itl 300 .o FEED DOG, sewing category 300
$itl 400 ..o FEED DOG, sewing category 400

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 184

...... S980 000184 STEHOVA DESKA UPLNA ... THROAT PLATE CPL.



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

8cavlL

M 010

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000010 QSVETLENI' LIGHTING
1. S080 120218 SROUB M4 X 6 ..o SCREW M4 x 6
2. S311 400026 VRUT SCREW
3 S080 120332 SROUB M4 x 4 ... SCREW M4 x 4
5. S$345 012000 KABEL. PRICHYTKA KPNC . CABLE CLIP
7 . S080 839332 DRZAK SVETLA ... HOLDER OF LIGHT
8 .. S080 190359 PODLOZKA WASHER
9. S080 120259 SROUB M5 x 8 SCREW M5 x 8
10 ...... S980 094025 TRANSFORMATOR ... TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
15 ... S981 090091 SVETLO LIGHT
20 ...... S080 120245 SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6
21 ... S080 120339 SROUB M2 x 3 .. SCREW M2 x 3
22 ... S080 120363 SROUB M2 x 10 SCREW M2 x 10
23 ... S080 126065 SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6
24 ... S080 161201 MATICE NUT
25 VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
26 VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
27 VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
28 VIZ POS. 15 . SEE 15
29 ... S321 952448 KRYT OSVETLENI ... COVER OF LIGHTING
32 ... S347 064415 ZAROVKA 12V/10W. BULB 12V/10W
33 ... 5632 953285 KRYCI SKLO ... COVER GLASS
35 VIZ POS, 15 SEE 15
36 ... S980 094016 DRZAK ZAROVKY HOLDER OF BULB
37 S080 190369 PODLOZKA WASHER
38 ... S080 815304 PODLOZKA WASHER



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Z012



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Z012

6Eavl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S794 222012 QSVETLENI' HALOGEN .............ceosueeeee.. LIGHTING HALOGEN
1. S080 120692 SROUB . SCREW
2. S080 190346 PODLOZKA ... . . WASHER
3 0798 500088 TRANSFORMATOR OSVETLENI . ... TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
4. 0907 487519 SADA DILCU ..o SET OF PARTS
5. 9822510001 OSVETLENI LIGHT



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 586



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Ovavl

M 586

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. 9850001089 ZDROJ K POWER SUPPLY K
2 9850001083 ZDR0OJ POWER SUPPLY
3. 9840133012 VSUVKA BUSHING
4. 9840135012 MATICE NUT
5. 9840121001 PASKA . BAND
6 ... 9330000087 PODLOZKA WASHER
7 . 9207 170437 SROUB SCREW
8. 9840120003 SPONA CLIP
9. 9840123003 HREBIK NAIL
10 ...... 9207 170227 SROUB SCREW
11 ... 9202 002077 SROUB ... . SCREW
12 ... S980 094111 LED OSVETLENI LED LIGHTING
13 ... S080 815330 PODLOZKA WASHER



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 198

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000198 VODIC DILA SEWN WORK GUIDE

Travl



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 018

23 25

28



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

cravl

M 018

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000018 VODIC DILA SEWN WORK GUIDE

1. 5980 052052
6 ....S080 110106

VEDEN{ UPLNE
CEP

7 ....5980 052053 PAKA UPLNA ..o
8 .....5080 192065 PODLOZKA

9.....5080 616046 PAKA

10 ......S080 332171 SROUB

11 .....S080 318242 TYEG

12 .....S080 260607 PRUZINA

13 .....5080 115098 CEP

14 .....S080 124051 . SROUB

15 .....5080 271529 . voDIC

16 .....S080 263278 PRUZINA .....

17 .....5980 047274 PAKA UPLNA ..o
18 .....5080 190353 PODLOZKA

19.....5309 912406 SROUB M4 X 6 ..o
20 ......S080 826384 DRZAK

21 .....5309 912508 SROUB M5 X 8 ..
22 .....5080 190359 PODLOZKA

23 .....5309 912410 SROUB M4 X 10 v
25 VIZ POS. 7

26 VIZ POS. 7

27 .....S080 271538 VODIG

28 ......S080 271539 VODIC

29 .....5321 010220 . KOULE

31 ... S080 134028
32 ......5283 606024
33 ......9205 101528

DORAZOVY SROUB
BRZDICI VALEGEK

SROUB

GUIDANCE CPL.
PIN

LEVER CPL.
WASHER
LEVER

SCREW

BAR

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

GUIDE
SPRING
LEVER CPL.
WASHER
SCREW M4 x 6
HOLDER
SCREW M5 x 8
WASHER
SCREW M4 x 10
SEE 7

SEE 7

GUIDE

GUIDE

BALL

... SCREW
... BRAKE CYLINDER

SCREW



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

cravl

M 149

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000149 VODIC DILA SEWN WORK GUIDE



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 020

M 021

M 022

M 023

M 242

5980 031690



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

v avl

M020 M021 MO022 MO023 MO055 M242 M520 S980 031599

3
...... §548 134001
5
...... $980 000055
...... $980 000242

520
...... $980 000520

JEHLA 134 LR €. 100 .....covvverrcranee

PROPOJOVAC! KABEL ....................

SERIZOVACI MERKA ........oooocccc

DILCE PRO STROJ BEZ ODSTRIHU

1. S080 814483
2 ......5309 738406

...... 5980 031690

ViKO

SROUB

PLOCHA PATKA

NEEDLE 134 LR No. 100

CONNECTING CABLE

ADJUSTABLE GAUGE

PARTS FOR MACHINE WITHOUT
TRIMMING

COVER

SCREW

... FLAT PRESSER FOOT

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 020
...... S548 134013 JEHLA 134 LR €. 80 ......c.cecevvevvrveeene.. NEEDLE 134 LR No. 80
M 021
...... S548 000311 JEHLA 134 KKLR ¢. 130 ...........coceeo..... NEEDLE 134 KKLR No. 130
M 022
...... S$548 000320 JEHLA 134 KKLR ¢. 160 ........................ NEEDLE 134 KKLR No. 160
M 02



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Gravl

M156 M172 M 174 M 310

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 156 » ; )
...... S980 000156 DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ... ... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER
1 VIZ S980 000156 VIZ S980 000156
2 VIZ S980 000156 .. VIZ S980 000156
3 S080 555045 PASTOREK PINION
4. S080 410678 POUZDRO .. CASE
5. S311 733151 POJ.KROUZEK. .o, RETAINING RING
6 .. S080 111212 SROUB SCREW
7 VIZ 5980 000156 ........ccoovveerreerrirnee VIZ S980 000156
8 ... S080 190353 PODLOZKA WASHER
9. S080 120226 SROUB SCREW
10 ...... S080 132240 SROUB SCREW
M 172 ; ;
...... $980 000172 KOLECKOVA PATKA .............cccccooeeeeo.... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 DRZAK HOLDER
2 S080 561058 KOLECKO @ 25 MM ......ccooovirrrrierrirnne TOP ROLLER
3. S$324 020052 KULIGKA BALL
4. S080 441679 SROUB SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB SCREW
M 174 . ’
...... S980 000174 KOLECKOVA PATKA ..............ccoee.... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 DRZAK . HOLDER
2 S980 088006 KOLECKO POGUMOVANE @ 25 mm ... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
3. S$324 020052 KULICKA BALL
4. S080 441679 SROUB SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB SCREW
M 310 ; )
...... $980 000310 KOLECKOVA PATKA .............oee.... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 DRZAK . HOLDER
2. S080 561069 KOLECKO HLADKE @ 25 mm .............. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
3. S$324 020052 KULICKA BALL
4. S080 441679 SROUB SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB SCREW



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

O avlL

M157 M173 M175 M 311

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
57
...... $S980 000157 DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ... ... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER
1 VIZ S980 000157 VIZ S980 000157
2 VIZ S980 000157 .. VIZ S980 000157
3. 0888220790 PASTOREK PINION
4. S080 410678 POUZDRO .. CASE
5. S311 733151 POJ.KROUZEK. .o RETAINING RING
6 .. S080 111212 SROUB SCREW
7 VIZ 5980 000157 .. VIZ S980 000157
8 ... S080 190353 PODLOZKA WASHER
9. S080 120226 SROUB SCREW
10 ...... S080 132240 SROUB SCREW
M 173 ; )
...... S980 000173 KOLECKOVA PATKA .............oee.... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 DRZAK HOLDER
2. 0888220760 KOLECKO @ 35 MM ........ccoovrrrrirens TOP ROLLER
3. S$324 020052 KULICKA BALL
4 .. S080 441679 SROUB SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB SCREW
M 175 ; )
...... S980 000175 KOLECKOVA PATKA ..............oee.... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 DRZAK . HOLDER
2. 0888220783 KOLECKO POGUMOVANE @ 35 mm ... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
3. S$324 020052 KULICKA BALL
4 .. S080 441679 SROUB SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB SCREW
M 311 ; )
...... S980 000311 KOLECKOVA PATKA ............cccccooeeeeo.... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 DRZAK : HOLDER
2. 0888220770 KOLECKO HLADKE @ 35 mm .............. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
3. S$324 020052 KULIGKA BALL
4 .. S080 441679 SROUB SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB SCREW



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

M 296

2 45 mm

mm

2 45 mm

3,86 mm

M 295



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz

Lyavl

M295 M296 M 297

1. 5080 555048
2 .....5080 410693
3 .....5080 561064

4
5 ....5080 646494
6

7 ....5080 126189
8 .....5080 452051
9 .....5080 441679
10 .....S080 111303
11 ... $324 020052

PASTOREK
POUZDRO
0ZUBENE KOLO
VIZ 5980 000295 .
0BJIMKA DRZAKU
VIZ $980 000295
SRQUB

DRZAK

SROUB

SROUB

13 ......5080 132240
14 .....5080 190353
15 ......5080 120226
16 ......S080 120227
17 .....8311 732014
18 ......5080 111212

296
...... $980 000296

...... $980 000297

KULICKA
VIZ 5980 000295 ........oooovvereereiia
SROUB

PODLOZKA
SROUB

SROUB

POJ.KROUZEK. ......
SROUB

KOLECKO @ 45 MM ..o

KOLECKO @ 45 MM ..o

PINION
CASE

... TOOTHED WHEEL

VIZ 5980 000295
SLEEVE OF HOLDER

... VIZ 5980 000295

SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW

SCREW

BALL

VIZ 5980 000295
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

... RETAINING RING

SCREW

WHEEL @ 45 mm

WHEEL @ 45 mm

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 295

...... S980 000295 DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ............. HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER



http://www.fineprint.cz
http://www.fineprint.cz



